Mt. Diablo Unified School District

ontract Amendment Number 1]/ 0

Date: Sept 11, 2013

Project: Outdoor Athletic Facility Improvements at Clayton Valley Charter High School for
revisions to A/E contract scope.

Scope of Amendment: Added design for Building due to not utilizing a modular building
PSA and design of visitor bleachers and sewer pump station.

Scope of Services: The services included in the Independent Contract Agreement for
Professional Services between the Mount Diablo Unified School District and Verde Design, Inc
dated September 24, 2012: MISA0052-SICV, hereby incorporated by reference and included in
this agreement.

Schedule for Services:
Amendment generally understood to include: Added design scope due to not having a PSA with
a Modular Company as lined out in the original contract scope of work. Added scope for Visitor

bleacher design and sewer lift station.

Compensation: The Consultant will be compensated in accordance with the attached, exhibit b,
on a not to exceed basis, not to exceed the value of $29,800.00

Contract Summary:

Original Contract $233,200.00
Previous Amendments $0.00
This Amendment $29,800.00
Total Contract Amount $263,000.00

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of AGREEMENT
FOR CONSULTING SERVICES, Dated September 24, 2012 REMAIN UNCHANGED.

L 7/¢/2003

Accepted for Ver{ie Ddsign, Inc. Date

Approved by Mount Diablo Unified School District Date



